Offensive Stats:

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Replay Actual

34.1
15
16

3.1

61.5
260.6
4.2

63.4
29.7
46.9
423.2
4.1
27
396.1
5.9
13.3

656.8

129
5.1

2.8
23.8
0.1

134
498.7
37.3

5.7
61.2
10.7
0.11

36.3
135
19.6

3.2

60.6
250.1
4.1

66.1
32
48.5
436.4
4.8
39.6
396.8

13.6

646.8

131.4
4.9

3.9

10.1
383.3
37.9

3.6
33.4
9.3
0.04

N

Replay Actual

32.4 33.6
15.2 14.4
13.6 16.6
3.6 2.5
63.5 65.3
258  266.2
4.1 4.1
49.6 52.7
24.3 26.5
49 50.2
372.8 3413
5.6 5
37.5 40.2
3353 3011
6.1 59
13.8 12.8
593.3 607.5
118.7 123
5 4.9
3.6 3.5
39.1
0.3 0.2
11.6 9.6
477.8  405.3
41.3 42.2
5.7 4.3
30.8 28.8
54 6.7
0 0.01




Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

7.4
180.9
24.5
0.13

11
103.6

4.1
3.6

42.8
5.1
1.6

0.5
4.7
0.1
2.3
4.9
47.4

7.9
183.6
231
0.09

9.4
96.2

4.9
2.6

48.3
6.2
2.4
3.3
0.5
5.5

1.7
3.8
44.6

6.3
146.6
23.4
0.06

12.5
124.6

3.7
21

38.2
4.5
1.3
2.9
0.4
4.4
0.1
21

53.5

7.9
171.3
21.8
0.04

10.1
98.2

4.1
2.2

43.1
53
21
2.8
0.4

0.1
2.1
3.7

56



















