

Offensive Stats:

Offensive Stats:			<u> </u>	_		
	Replay	Actual	F	Replay	Actual	
First Downs	34.1	36.3		32.4	33.6	
Rushing	15	13.5		15.2	14.4	
Passing	16	19.6		13.6	16.6	
Penalty	3.1	3.2		3.6	2.5	
Rushes	61.5	60.6		63.5	65.3	
Yards Gained (Net)	260.6	250.1		258	266.2	
Average Gain	4.2	4.1		4.1	4.1	
Passes Attempted	63.4	66.1		49.6	52.7	
Completed	29.7	32		24.3	26.5	
Percent Completed	46.9	48.5		49	50.2	
Total Yards Gained	423.2	436.4		372.8	341.3	
Passer Tackled	4.1	4.8		5.6	5	
Yards Lost	27	39.6		37.5	40.2	
Net Yards Gained	396.1	396.8		335.3	301.1	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.9	6		6.1	5.9	
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.3	13.6		13.8	12.8	
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	656.8	646.8		593.3	607.5	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing						
Percent Total Yards - Passing						
Ball Control Plays	129	131.4		118.7	123	
Average Gain (Net)	5.1	4.9		5	4.9	
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	2.8	3.9		3.6	3.5	
Yards Opponents Returned	23.8	0.0		39.1	0.0	
Returned by Opponents for TD	0.1			0.3	0.2	
netained 2, opponents for 12	0			0.0	0.2	
Punts	13.4	10.1		11.6	9.6	
Yards Punted	498.7	383.3		477.8	405.3	
Average Yards Per Punt	37.3	37.9		41.3	42.2	
Punt Returns	5.7	3.6		5.7	4.3	
Yards Returned	61.2	33.4		30.8	28.8	
Average Yards Per Return	10.7	9.3		5.4	6.7	
Returned for TD	0.11	0.04		0	0.01	
	•		•		•	



Replay	Actual
32.4	33.6
15.2	14.4
13.6	16.6
3.6	2.5
63.5	65.3
258	266.2
4.1	4.1
49.6	52.7
24.3	26.5
49	50.2
372.8	341.3
5.6	5
37.5	40.2
335.3	301.1
6.1	5.9
13.8	12.8
593.3	607.5
118.7 5	123 4.9
3.6 39.1	3.5
0.3	0.2
11.6	9.6
477.8	405.3
41.3	42.2
5.7	4.3
30.8	28.8
5.4	6.7
	0 0 4

	Ī	Ī		
Kickoff Returns	7.4	7.9	6.3	7.9
Yards Returned	180.9	183.6	146.6	171.3
Average Yards Per Return	24.5	23.1	23.4	21.8
Returned for TD	0.13	0.09	0.06	0.04
Penalties	11	9.4	12.5	10.1
Yards Penalized	103.6	96.2	124.6	98.2
Fumbles	4.1	4.9	3.7	4.1
Lost	3.6	2.6	2.1	2.2
Total Points Scored	42.8	48.3	38.2	43.1
Touchdowns (Total)	5.1	6.2	4.5	5.3
Touchdowns Rushing	1.6	2.4	1.3	2.1
Touchdowns Passing	3	3.3	2.9	2.8
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0.5	0.5	0.4	0.4
*Extra Points	4.7	5.5	4.4	5
Safeties	0.1	0	0.1	0.1
Field Goals	2.3	1.7	2.1	2.1
Field Goal Attempts	4.9	3.8	4	3.7
Percent Successful	47.4	44.6	53.5	56